
Dallas Christian Col (2-3-0, 0-0-0) -vs- SAGU (4-2-0, 0-0-0)
9/12/2023 at LAC ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:04 (YELLOW), #2 Ivan Valdez (DALLAS C)   36:52 (YELLOW), #0 Alexis Hernandez (DALLAS C)   78:17 (RED),
#19 Raphael Racilan (SAGU)   

Date: 9/12/2023
Attendance: 8997
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Darian Davis   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Christian Col 0 0 0
SAGU 0 1 1

Dallas Christian Col 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Alexis Hernandez 0 0 0 0 90
5 Kevin Melendez 0 0 0 0 16
6 Giovanny Ledezma 0 0 0 0 90
7 Angel Medel 2 2 0 0 28
9 Andrew De Leon 1 0 0 0 28
10 Jayden Olguin 0 0 0 0 81
14 Francisco Govea 0 0 0 0 90
16 Carlos Gamez 0 0 0 0 82
18 Ethan Medina 0 0 0 0 90
19 Cris Perez 0 0 0 0 90
22 Jesus Abeja 0 0 0 0 17

Substitutes
2 Ivan Valdez 0 0 0 0 74
3 Melvin Nunez 0 0 0 0 29
11 Darwin Escobar 0 0 0 0 54
13 Nick Torres 0 0 0 0 8
20 Brian Lara 0 0 0 0 27
21 Alejandro Hernandez 0 0 0 0 62
23 Christopher Galindo 1 1 0 0 63

Totals 4 3 0 0 1019

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Alexis Hernandez 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

SAGU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Pedro Figueiredo Mat 6 2 1 0 90
3 Guilherme Ravaneda 0 0 0 0 77
5 Henrique Dainez 1 0 0 0 51
8 Ethan Stewart 1 0 0 0 90
9 John Garcia 0 0 0 0 90
14 Wenceslau Coimbra 0 0 0 1 90
15 Jonahan Lopez 2 0 0 0 37
19 Raphael Racilan 0 0 0 0 78

S 24 Isaiah Waddy 1 1 0 0 74
44 Javaughn Hines 0 0 0 0 19

Substitutes
1 David Calvete Beltra 0 0 0 0 90
17 Jafet Ramirez 1 1 0 0 53
25 Alejandro Flores 0 0 0 0 39
40 Rocky Barrera 0 0 0 0 13
43 Jose Juan Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 42

Totals 12 4 1 1 933

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 David Calvete Beltra 45:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Christian Col 1 3 4
SAGU 7 5 12

Saves By Period
Dallas Christian Col 1 2 3
SAGU 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Christian Col 0 0 0
SAGU 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Dallas Christian Col 0 1 1
SAGU 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
54:50 SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat Wenceslau Coimbra *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 DALLAS C Alexis Hernandez at goalie for Dallas Christian Col.
0:00 SAGU SAGU substitution: David Calvete Beltra for David Calvete Beltra.
5:41 SAGU Offside against SAGU.
9:12 SAGU Shot by SAGU Jonahan Lopez, High.
9:44 SAGU Shot by SAGU Jonahan Lopez, Hit Crossbar.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
10:51 DALLAS C Shot by Dallas Christian Col Angel Medel, Save (by goalie).
11:56 SAGU Corner kick by SAGU Isaiah Waddy [11:56].
15:17 SAGU Shot by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat, Wide Right.
16:03 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Ivan Valdez for Kevin Melendez.
17:11 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Christopher Galindo for Jesus Abeja.
18:34 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jafet Ramirez for Jonahan Lopez.
18:34 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jose Juan Gutierrez for Javaughn Hines.
18:34 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Brian Lara for Jayden Olguin.
23:04 DALLAS C Yellow card on Dallas Christian Col Ivan Valdez.
23:04 SAGU PENALTY KICK by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat Wide.
23:05 SAGU Shot by SAGU Henrique Dainez, Wide Left.
23:46 SAGU Shot by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat, Blocked.
27:49 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Jayden Olguin for Andrew De Leon.
27:49 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Alejandro Hernandez for Angel Medel.
35:46 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Darwin Escobar for Brian Lara.
36:52 DALLAS C Yellow card on Dallas Christian Col Alexis Hernandez.
36:52 SAGU PENALTY KICK by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat MISSED, save Alexis Hernandez.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 SAGU David Calvete Beltra at goalie for SAGU.
45:01 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jafet Ramirez for Jonahan Lopez.
45:01 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jose Juan Gutierrez for Isaiah Waddy.
49:32 DALLAS C Offside against Dallas Christian Col.
49:36 DALLAS C Offside against Dallas Christian Col.
50:21 DALLAS C Shot by Dallas Christian Col Andrew De Leon, Hit Crossbar.
51:01 SAGU SAGU substitution: Alejandro Flores for Henrique Dainez.
51:01 SAGU SAGU substitution: Isaiah Waddy for Jose Juan Gutierrez.
52:27 SAGU Shot by SAGU Ethan Stewart, High.
54:13 DALLAS C Offside against Dallas Christian Col.
54:50 SAGU GOAL by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wenceslau Coimbra

Dallas Christian Col 0, SAGU 1
-- SAGU *
-- SAGU *
55:22 SAGU Shot by SAGU Isaiah Waddy, Save (by goalie) Alexis Hernandez.
56:24 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Melvin Nunez for Kevin Melendez.
63:51 SAGU Corner kick by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat [63:51].
-- DALLAS C Foul on Dallas Christian Col.
66:12 SAGU Shot by SAGU Jafet Ramirez, Save (by goalie) Alexis Hernandez.
67:14 SAGU SAGU substitution: Rocky Barrera for Guilherme Ravaneda.
68:58 SAGU Offside against SAGU.
71:40 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Nick Torres for Carlos Gamez.
71:40 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jonahan Lopez for Jafet Ramirez.
78:17 SAGU Red card on SAGU Raphael Racilan.
78:17 DALLAS C PENALTY KICK by Dallas Christian Col Angel Medel MISSED, save David Calvete Beltra.
78:19 DALLAS C Shot by Dallas Christian Col Christopher Galindo, Save (by goalie) David Calvete Beltra.
79:17 DALLAS C Offside against Dallas Christian Col.
80:02 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Brian Lara for Christopher Galindo.
80:02 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Carlos Gamez for Nick Torres.
80:02 SAGU SAGU substitution: Guilherme Ravaneda for Rocky Barrera.
80:02 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jose Juan Gutierrez for Isaiah Waddy.
84:09 SAGU Shot by SAGU Pedro Figueiredo Mat, Blocked.
85:18 DALLAS C Dallas Christian Col substitution: Darwin Escobar for Melvin Nunez.


